Resolutions to the Delegates of the 121st Annual State Convention of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus

RESOLUTION Number 11

WHEREAS: Brother Charles Hahn has been an active member of the Knights of Columbus since his First-Degree exemplification in 2005, and

WHEREAS: Charles Hahn has served four years as District Deputy, earning the Star District Award one year, and,

WHEREAS: Charles Hahn has served two (non-consecutive) years as State Youth Director, and

WHEREAS: Charles Hahn has served as State Membership Director for two years, and

WHEREAS: Charles Hahn has served as Reports Chairman, Training Director and Aide to the State Deputy, and

WHEREAS: Charles Hahn served two years as State Warden, and,

WHEREAS: Charles Hahn is currently serving as State Treasurer, and,

WHEREAS: Charles Hahn has served as Recorder, Deputy Grand Knight, Grand Knight and most recently Trustee of council 898, Vicksburg, and has served as Faithful Navigator, Trustee, and most recently Faithful Purser of Assembly 558, Vicksburg, and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Council 898 of Vicksburg, Mississippi endorses and supports the candidacy of Brother Hahn for State Secretary of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the 2025-2026 fraternal year, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That Council 898 of Vicksburg Mississippi asks for and encourages the support of all councils in the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the candidacy of Brother Charles Hahn for State Secretary of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the 2025-2026 fraternal year.

ADOPTED: February 4, 2025

Conrad Rabalais Grand Knight